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Caledon Presbyterian Church Newsletter.

www.caledonpresbyterian.co.uk
Rev Barry will be on holidays from 28th February to 8th March. Rev. Ivan Thompson (Lislooney & Knappagh) will be on call 37568844 

mobile 07738381254. Our Church worker Mr. Francis Johnston can also be contacted 44811467 mobile 07740735155.

Michael Rutledge will be with us on Sunday 5th March 2017.
                           




Winter Bible Readings will resume on Sunday 14th March 2017 at 7pm in the Manse. Please note there will be none on Sunday 7th March.

Sunday 26th March our focus will be on Mission that we are involved in through our United Appeal offering.

Man lab presents an outreach event on Friday 7th April.  [image: image2.jpg]Mamn Lab

‘NOTHING RUNS
LIKE A DEERE’

- Looking at the life and work of
John Deere from a historical,
engineering, farming and
Christian perspective

With Guest Speaker: Mr George Conn
|When? Friday 7" April 2017

Where? Minterburn Church Hall |
8pm

ﬁ Refreshments Provided ﬂ





Mr Ian Morrison representing Christian Witness to Israel will be with us on Sunday 9th April 2017.

Minterburn Presbyterian Church Sunday School Variety Concert.

Friday 31st March 2017 at 7.45pm

Featuring : Aghavilly Accordion Band


        Sunday School


        Praise Group


        And Other Artists.


      With Light Supper.

Voluntary Donations to Presbyterian Church Children & Youth Project ‘Journey of Praise’ Northern Ireland.
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PW - Friday 17th March 2017 at 8pm in Minterburn Church Hall. We welcome Jill Condell from Caledon Cake Studio. Come along as Jill shares her message with us and also try your hand at decorating cupcakes! Jill will also have some of her lovely bakes on sale. All ladies welcome.

Friday 21st April 2017 at 8pm is our AGM and Bring and Buy Sale.

Youth Alive 

Friday 10th March is an outing to Cooley’s Castles. An indoor adventure play ground and indoor bowling alley. Cost £7.50 per person. Hot supper and unlimited drinks are included. Bus will leave Minterburn at 6.30pm and return approximately 10.30pm. Please let Jennifer Parr know before Monday 6th March if you intend going.

Friday 24th March is a Games night in Minterburn Church Hall 7pm-9pm.

Friday 14th April is a Games night in Minterburn Church Hall 7pm - 9pm.

Friday 28th April is a walk in the park for Habitat Humanity Charity. More details to follow.

If you have any items you would like included in May/June issue, please give details to Ashley Reid at the manse 37568664. 


